
 
 

 

To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

From: Lynne M. Turner 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 7/27/2022 

 

Subject: Errata for the 7/28/2022 Board Agenda 

              

 

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.  

 

1. Pg. 37 File #22-3895 

 

Presented by: TANYA S. ANTHONY, Chief Administrative Officer, Bureau of Administration 

 

PROPOSED AGREEMENT 

 

Department(s): Bureau of Administration, Research Operations and Innovation (“ROI”) 

 

Other Part(ies): University of Chicago on behalf of the Applied Data Fellowship (“ADF”) within 

its Harris School of Public Policy, Chicago, Illinois 

 

Request: Authorization to enter into an interagency agreement 

 

Good(s) or Service(s): Data and governance Fellowship program that will allow the County to 

receive top-performing post-graduate professionals with data translation expertise. 

 

Agreement period: 9/1/2022 -8/31/2023 8/1/2022 - 11/30/2023 

 

*** 

 

2. Pg. 67 File # 22-4054 

 

Presented by: BILQIS JACOBS-EL, Director, Department of Facilities Management 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT 

 

Department(s): Department Facilities Management 

 

Vendor: United Scrap Mental Metal, Inc., Cicero, Illinois 

 

*** 

 

Summary: The Department of Facilities Management requests authorization for the Chief 

Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with United Scrap Metal, Inc. to pick-up 

and recycle scrap metal at various Cook County facilities. This is a revenue generating contract 

based on the percentage of revenue United Scrap Metal, Inc. will return to Cook County for the 

collection of scrap metal. 



Page 2 of 2 

Errata for 7/28/2022 Board Agenda 

 
 

 

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement 

Code. United Scrap Metal, Inc. was responsive and responsible and submitted the bid with the 

highest percentage revenue return (estimated $44,379.90 $109,375.00 over the period of the 

contract) to Cook County. 

 

*** 

 

3. Pg. 12 (First New Items) File 22-3501 

 

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), JOHN P. DALEY, DEBORAH SIMS and 

LARRY SUFFREDIN, Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

PROPOSED RESOLUTION 

 

APPROVAL OF RECRUITMENT INCENTIVE AND RETENTION BONUS PAY 

PROGRAM 

 

*** 


